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When What

Mon, Aug 5 - Fri, Aug 9, 2024  First-Year 2024 pre-registration period

Mon, Aug 19 - Mon, Aug 26, 2024  Fall 2024 registration period

Tue, Sep 3 - Fri, Sep 13, 2024  Drop/add period

Wed, Sep 4, 2024  First-year student advising

Wed, Sep 4, 2024  Tutorial drop deadline, 4:00 pm

Thu, Sep 5, 2024  Fall semester classes begin

Sat, Sep 7, 2024  Convocation

Fri, Sep 13, 2024  Independent Study forms due

Mon, Oct 14, 2024  Mid-term advisory deadline

Mon, Oct 14 - Tue, Oct 15, 2024  Reading period

Fri, Oct 18, 2024  Last day to drop an extra-graded course

Fri, Oct 25 - Sun, Oct 27, 2024  Friends & Family Weekend

Mon, Oct 28 - Mon, Nov 4, 2024  Spring 2025 pre-registration period

Wed, Nov 6 - Sun, Nov 10, 2024  Winter Study registration period

Sat, Nov 9, 2024  Homecoming

Fri, Nov 15, 2024  Last day to withdraw from a course

Wed, Nov 20 - Sun, Nov 24, 2024  Final round Winter Study registration period

Wed, Nov 27 - Sun, Dec 1, 2024  Thanksgiving Break

Mon, Dec 2, 2024  Last day to claim exam hardship

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  Fall semester classes end

Sat, Dec 7 - Sun, Dec 15, 2024  Self-Scheduled and Take-Home final exam period

Sat, Dec 7 - Tue, Dec 10, 2024  Reading period

Tue, Dec 10, 2024  Last day written work due in courses with final exams, 
5:00 pm

Wed, Dec 11 - Mon, Dec 16, 2024  Scheduled final exam period

Sat, Dec 14, 2024  Last day written work due in courses without final ex-
ams, 5:00 pm

Fri, Dec 20, 2024  Fall semester grades due
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Fri, Dec 27, 2024  Last day to change fall 2024 course grading option to 
pass/fail

Mon, Jan 6 - Fri, Jan 31, 2025  Winter Study 

Thu, Jan 16 - Thu, Jan 23, 2025  Spring 2025 registration period

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Mon, Feb 3, 2025  Winter Study grades due

Mon, Feb 3 - Fri, Feb 14, 2025  Drop/add period

Tue, Feb 4, 2025  Tutorial drop deadline, 4:00 pm

Wed, Feb 5, 2025  Spring semester classes begin

Thu, Feb 6, 2025  Claiming Williams Day

Fri, Feb 14, 2025  Independent Study forms due

Fri, Feb 14 - Sat, Feb 15, 2025  Winter Carnival

Fri, Mar 21, 2025  Last day to drop an extra-graded course

Sat, Mar 22 - Sun, Apr 6, 2025  Spring Break

Mon, Apr 14, 2025  Mid-term advisory deadline

Fri, Apr 18, 2025  Last day to withdraw from a course

Wed, Apr 23 - Fri, May 2, 2025  Fall 2025 pre-registration period

Wed, Apr 30, 2025  Major/Concentration declaration deadline

Fri, May 9, 2025  Last day to claim exam hardship

Fri, May 16, 2025  Spring semester classes end

Sat, May 17 - Sun, May 25, 2025  Self-Scheduled and Take-Home final exam period

Sat, May 17 - Tue, May 20, 2025  Reading period

Tue, May 20, 2025  Last day written work due in courses with final exams, 
5:00 pm

Wed, May 21 - Mon, May 26, 2025  Scheduled final exam period

Sat, May 24, 2025  Last day written work due in courses without final ex-
ams, 5:00 pm

Fri, May 30, 2025  Senior grades due, 12:00 pm

Mon, Jun 2, 2025  Spring semester grades due (all other students)

Mon, Jun 2, 2025  Seniors: 12:00pm deadline to change course grading 
option to pass/fail

Sat, Jun 7, 2025  Baccalaureate Service

Sat, Jun 7, 2025  Class Day

Sun, Jun 8, 2025  Commencement

Mon, Jun 9, 2025  



Last day to change course grading option to pass/fail 
(all other students)

Thu, Jun 12 - Sun, Jun 15, 2025  Alumni Reunions
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